a material impact on employer future service rate contributions in future years. In response the Fund, in
conjunction with Investment Consultants, Isio, undertook a further review of its Investment Strategy.  Key
changes included reducing the Fund’s holding in active UK equities in favour of active non-UK equity in
order to reduce the significant concentration risks and sector biases in favour of a more diversified global
exposure. This was done by halving the Fund’s holding in the Border to Coast UK Equity fund and
investing the proceeds (which equated to c. 4.5% of the Fund at that time) in the Border to Coast Overseas
Developed Equity fund.

90

SOUTH LAKELAND DISTRICT COUNCIL
The Core Financial Statements 2022/23

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS (F)

Sensitivity Analysis

The following quantifies the impact of changes in actuarial assumptions on the plan assets and liabilities.
This shows the impact of changes in each of the key factors; combinations of changes or changes of a
different magnitude would potentially give a different out-come.

Liabilities Assets Deficit/
surplus

Projected
Service Cost
for next year

Projected
Net Interest
Cost for next

year
  £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Central (128,483) 142,298  13,815  (2,069) 702
+0.5% pa discount rate (119,045) 142,298  23,253  (1,776) 1,275
+0.25% pa inflation (133,563) 142,298  8,735  (2,239) 451
+0.25% pa pay growth (129,010) 142,298  13,288  (2,069) 670
+1 yr life expectancy (131,157) 142,298  11,141  (2,120) 567
+1% 2022/23 investment returns (128,483) 143,717  15,234  (2,069) 770
-1% 2022/23 investment returns (128,483) 140,879  12,396  (2,069) 634

91

SOUTH LAKELAND DISTRICT COUNCIL
Collection Fund 2022/23

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT (G)

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
2021/22   2022/23

£000 £000   Note £000 £000
   INCOME

(107,137)   Council Tax (Gross)  (110,301)
9,179   Less Council Tax Discounts  9,460
5,783   Less Council tax reduction scheme  5,819

 (92,175)  Net Income from Council Tax   (95,022)

 (27)  Local Council Tax Discounts from General Fund   (23)

 (28,328)  Non-Domestic Rates 3  (36,274)
 (120,530)  TOTAL INCOME   (131,319)

   EXPENDITURE

68,006   Cumbria County Council Precept 2 70,571
12,355   Cumbria Police Precept 2 13,031
11,098   SLDC (inc Parish) Precepts 2 11,570

156   Council Tax Amounts written-off   189
540   Council tax impairment of debt   133

 92,155  Council Tax Precepts and Demands   95,494

22,304   Central Government share  18,793
4,461   Cumbria County Council share  3,759

17,843   SLDC share  15,034
(33)   Transitional protection payments  176
239   NDR Amounts written-off  160
25   Increase / (reduction) in NDR debt Impairment   168

520   NDR appeals provision utilised in year  (353)
(2,938)   Increase / (reduction) in NDR appeals provision  420

305   Cost of Collection Allowance  311
 42,726  Non-Domestic Rates expenditure   38,468